504912321 05/14/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4959065

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAISTAR LIGHTING (XIAMEN) CO., LTD	03/21/2018
INTERLIGHT OPTOTECH CORPORATION	03/21/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KAISTAR LIGHTING (XIAMEN) CO., LTD
Street Address:	101 XIANGXING ROAD, XIANGAN DISTRICT
City:	XIAMEN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	361101
Name:	EPISTAR CORPORATION
Name: Street Address:	EPISTAR CORPORATION 5 LI-HSIN 5TH RD., SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK
Street Address:	5 LI-HSIN 5TH RD., SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15191660
Patent Number:	9653668

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-962-3888

Email: HEMISPHERELAW@OUTLOOK.COM

Correspondent Name: ZHIGANG MA

Address Line 1: 16485 MULBERRY WAY

Address Line 4: NORTHVILLE, MICHIGAN 48168

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SZ-X-026-010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZHIGANG MA
SIGNATURE:	/Zhigang Ma/

PATENT REEL: 045792 FRAME: 0550

504912321

DATE SIGNED: 05/14/2018

Total Attachments: 2
source=SZ-X-026-010_ASM_2nd_assignment#page1.tif
source=SZ-X-026-010_ASM_2nd_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 045792 FRAME: 0551

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR,

KAISTAR LIGHTING (XIAMEN) CO., LTD	, residing at	101 XIANGXING ROAD, XIANGAN DISTRICT, XIAMEN, 361101 CHINA
INTERLIGHT OPTOTECH CORPORATION	residing at	9F.,No.5-2, Cingnian Rd., Yangmei City, Taoyuan County 32661, Taiwan, R.O.C.

(hereinafter collectively referred to as ASSIGNOR),

owns all right, title and interest in the U.S. patent(s) and/or U.S. patent application(s) (hereinafter referred to as the PATENT ASSETS) as described below:

Patent No./Application No.	Reel No.	Frama No
15191660	039001	939 Prame No.
9653668	036769	0408

AND, ASSIGNEE.

KAISTAR LIGHTING (XIAMEN) CO., LTD	, having offices at	101 XIANGXING ROAD, XIANGAN DISTRICT, XIAMEN, 361101 CHINA
EPISTAR CORPORATION	, having offices at	5 Li-hsin 5th Rd., Science-based Industrial Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C.

(hereinafter collectively referred to as ASSIGNEE),

desires to own ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the PATENT ASSETS.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known for one U.S. dollar (US\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the PATENT ASSETS as described above, and any other patent application, including but not limited to any continuing application, directed or to be directed to the invention(s) based on the PATENT ASSETS, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted therein, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the PATENT ASSETS; and all applications for Letters Patent that may be filed for the invention(s) out of the PATENT ASSETS in any other country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on the invention(s) in any other country, and all extensions, renewals, reissues thereof, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner

PATENT REEL: 045792 FRAME: 0552 for Patents of the United States and any official of any other country whose duty is to issue patents on patent applications, to issue all Letters Patent based on the PATENT ASSETS to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants that ASSINOR has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, ASSIGNOR will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without further consideration, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to prosecute any patent application described above and obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in the United States and in any other country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMO year below written.	NY WHEREOF, ASSIGN	OR has exec	uted his Assignment the day	and
		Date:	2018-3-21	
[LIU,Hs	iiu-Jen]	20000	200.00 00-200	
	President] ory of ASSIGNOR HEARY Devy	V Date:	2018-3-21	
[Min-Hs	sun Hsieh, Shao-You	* Date.	2018-3-21	
Deng, and Hsit				
INTERLIC	tors on behalf of GHT OPTOTECH PORATION]			
	ory of ASSIGNOR			

2

04021:2018/04/12:10:52

Epistar Confidential/Property

PATENT REEL: 045792 FRAME: 0553